Us $39.9%

1997 CHEVROLET C3500-HD

VIN: 1GBKC34F7vJ107522
EXTENDED CARGO VAN
6.5LVEF

DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No damage reported to CARFAX
0 | CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
| NE | 6 Service hist d
ervice nistory recoras
N J

Last owned in Oklahoma

Last reported cdometer
46427 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based enly on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/8/20 at 8:55.46 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including prablems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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EEELY x| Ownership His 2 Ouner 1
! & Own

The number of cwners is estimated
Year purchased 1997
Type of owner —
Estirnated length of ownership 23 yrs. 1mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Oktahoma
Estimated miles driven per year 2,240/ yr
Last reported odometer reading 46,427
HENEEN x] Title History & Owner 1
CARFA ,‘{__ guarantees the in formation in this section

vr = - Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Ceriificate

CIAR|F AN History o—

Mot all aceidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX. NG |SEUESIREpaned

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment | 71

AlA famisnn Danariacd
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No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

EEBEE De

Owner 1

Purchased: 1997
Date Mileage
03/27/1997
10/14/2011 44,1‘74

- 11/30/2011 44233

12/23/2011 44,235
11/07/2013 45,041
04/06/2017 46,296
12/12/2017 46,427
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Source

Oklahoma

Motar Vehicle Dept.
Kingfisher, OK

Title #370597086003

Jacksons Chevrolet Buick GMC
Kingfisher, OK

4(35-375-3155
https://dobrinskiofkingfisher.com

5.0/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favarite

Jacksons Chevrolet Buick GMC
Kingfisher, OK

405-375-3155
https://dobrinskiofkingfisher.com

5.0/5.0 5 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favorite

Jacksons Chevrolet Buick GMC
Kingfisher, OK

405-375-3155
https://dobrinskiofkingfisher.com

5.0/ 5.0 5 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite

Dobrinski of Kingfisher, Inc.
Kingfisher, OK
405-375-3155
dobrinskiofkingfisher.com/

4i6i] B0 Reviews

Dobrinski of Kingfisher, Inc.
Kingfisher, OK
405-375-3155
dobrinskiofkingfisher.com/

46/5.0 Reviews

Dobrinski of Kingfisher, Inc.
Kingfisher, OK

405-375-3155
dobrinskiofkingfisher.com/

4.6/5.0 10 Verified Q

Reviews

10 Verified Q

10 Verified &

Comments

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

» r, Vehicle serviced
A

» g, Vehicle serviced

n

» r, Vehicle serviced

N

s _r, Vehicle serviced
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No lssues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported .

No Data Reported

2,240 mi/yr

/% - Maintenance inspection completed

- 0il and filter changed

\r, Véhicle serviced
N

Y9 Vehlicledstglrviceﬂ
Ay, - Cil and fiiter changed
N - Air filter replaced
- Fuel filter replaced



: Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since December 2017. Before you
buy, ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) oblains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unigue number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CarfaxReports [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON TS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRCRS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of [HS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853, 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
5/8/20 8:55:46 AM (CDT)
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HIGHLIGHTS

1997 CHEVROLET C3500-HD

ViIN: 1GBKC34F7VJ107522

Body Style: EXTENDED CARGO VAN
Engine Size: 6.5L VB F

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE
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© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All right= reserved.

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

[C[A[R[F]ATM

Number of Owners:

| Last owned in the following
 state/province: Oklahoma

STATE DMV-REPCRTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, g Guaranteed
Flood Hail, Lemon | No Problem
Not Actual M:Ieage Exceeds Guaranteed
| Mechanical Limits | No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:
No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

%Total loss E E:;cs)?tte?js
éStrecturaI Damage 1] :g;s,s.:;?f
Airbag Deployment E‘;’Jiﬁ‘éﬁs
'OdometerRoIIback E:;:ftl:eis
jOther Accidents / Damage ::;zftizs

SHOW ME THE GARFAX

Coversd by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853, 7.778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823, 8,595,079, 8,606,648; 7.505,838.

5/8/20 8:55:48 AM (CDT)



CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Visit https:/www.mycarfax.com/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback Guarantee and sign up for
myCARFAX

Guarantee Coverage: 05/08/2020 ~'05/08/éb'21

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 1997 CHEVROLET C3500-HD

VIN: 1GBKC34F7VJ107522 "~ Body Style: EXTENDED CARGO VAN
Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE ~ |[Engine:6.5L V8 F

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail
Visit the Buyback Guarantee registration pa]ge to register the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee and sign up
or myCARFAX.
Terms and Conditions Apply

View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 05/08/2020 09:09:59



